

State of Mississippi

TATE REEVES

Governor

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CHRIS WELLS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR September 16, 2021

Jack Phillips Springwood LLC, P.O. Box 116 Holly Bluff, Mississippi 39088

Re: Springwood LLC,

Property Site Clearing and Timber Harvest

Madison County, Mississippi

General Construction Storm Water Coverage No.

MSR108518

Enclosed is a Certificate of Permit Coverage granted under the State of Mississippi's Large Construction Storm Water General NPDES Permit (enclosed). The submitted Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) appears to meet permit requirements and will be further reviewed during compliance inspections. You or your contractor must be in compliance with the SWPPP upon commencement of land disturbing activity. Please be aware this coverage only allows for the clearing and grubbing of the site. A modification to this coverage will be necessary for future construction activity. At the time of this approval, wastewater collection is unknown and the Department cannot evaluate if a suitable wastewater treatment option is available at this location. The facility may begin construction as outlined in the Notice of Intent and SWPPP at the facility's own risk and proper wastewater treatment is required.

This permit coverage is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Mississippi Air and Water Pollution Control Law (Sections 49-17-1, et seq., Mississippi code of 1972), and the regulations and standards adopted and promulgated thereunder and under the authority granted to the Mississippi Environmental Quality Permit Board pursuant to Section 402(b) of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. Any appeal of this action must be made within the 30-day period provided for in Section 49-17-29(4)(b) Mississippi code of 1972.

Sincerely,

Krystal Radolph, P.E., BCEE

Environmental Permits Division Enclosures



State of Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control

Certificate of Permit Coverage

under Mississippi's Large Construction Storm Water General NPDES Permit

Be it known

Springwood LLC, Holly Bluff, Mississippi

having submitted an acceptable Construction Notice of Intent, is hereby granted this Certificate of Permit Coverage in order to discharge storm water associated with the <u>Site Clearing ONLY</u> of

Springwood LLC, Site Clearing and Timber Harvest
Receiving Stream: Limekiln Creek
Madison County

Coverage No: MSR108518

Date of Coverage: September 17, 2021

Date General Permit Expires: December 31, 2021